Offering Application Number

7292019.0

Oil, Gas & Associated Hydrocarbons

Unit:1 ML 53959.0

Sealed Bid: Sean Bullis

Unit:2 ML 53960.0

Sealed Bid: Sean Bullis

Unit:3 ML53961.0
Sealed Bid: Sean Bullis

Unit:4 ML53962.0
Sealed Bid: Sean Bullis

Unit:5 ML 53963.0
Sealed Bid: Sean Bullis

Unit:6 ML 53964.0

Sealed Bid: Bro Energy, LLC

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

TWP

7N

8N

9N

9N

10N

6S

RNG
12w

13w

13W

13w

13w

22E

Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results
Type: Oil, Gas & Associated Hydrocarbons

Section
2

32

36

32

16

Legal

Lots 1(39.02), 2(39.07),

County
Box Elder

3(39.12), 4(39.17), S%:N%, St

[All]

Lots 1(26.25), 2(26.05),

Box Elder

3(25.57), 4(25.45), 5(40.00),
6(40.00), 7(40.00), 8(40.00),
9(40.00), 10(40.00), 11(40.00),

12(40.00), S¥% [All]

All

All

All

Lots 1(32.00), 4(1.35),

Box Elder

Box Elder

Box Elder

Uintah

SY:NW, S¥ [Lots aka Part of
NEY%NEY, Part of NEVASEVNEX]

Acreage
636.38

743.32

640.00

640.00

640.00

433.35

High Bid Amt

$1,274.00

Filing Fee

$30.00

$1,488.00

$1,304.00

$30.00

$1,280.00

$1,518.00

$30.00

$1,280.00

$1,310.00

$30.00

$1,280.00

$1,310.00

$30.00

$2,604.00

$1,310.00

$30.00
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Unit: 7 ML 53965.0 6S
Sealed Bid: Bro Energy, LLC
Sealed Bid: Texas Co. Title Inc.

Unit: 8 ML 53966.0 6S
Sealed Bid: Texas Co. Title Inc.

Unit: 9 ML 53967.0 6S
Sealed Bid: Texas Co. Title Inc.
Unit: 10 ML 53968.0 10S
Sealed Bid: Bro Energy, LLC
Sealed Bid: Anderson Oil Ltd.

Unit: 11 ML 53969.0 10S
Sealed Bid: Anderson Oil Ltd.

Unit: 12 ML 53970.0 10S
Sealed Bid: Bro Energy, LLC

Unit: 13 ML 53971.0 11S
Sealed Bid: Anderson Qil Ltd.
Sealed Bid: Texas Co. Title Inc.

Unit: 14 11S

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

23E

25E

25E

16E

16E

16E

16E

18E

36

16

27
32

32

36

All

AlL

SWXSEY
AlL

Lots 1(39.79), 2(39.79),
3(39.77), 4(39.77), S%:N%, S%
[All]

All

All

Lots 1(38.69), 2(38.72),
3(38.74), 4(38.77), SN, St
[All]

Uintah

Uintah

Uintah

Duchesne

Duchesne

Duchesne

Duchesne

Lot 3(39.80), SW4NW?%, SW%, Uintah

SWSEY [Lot aka NWZNW%]

640.00

678.18

720.00

639.12

640.00

640.00

634.92

559.80

$2,634.00

$2,560.00  $30.00
$1,280.00

$2,590.00

$1,358.00 $30.00

$1,388.00

$1,440.00 $30.00

$1,470.00

$3,840.00  $30.00
$2,080.00

$3,870.00

$2,080.00 $30.00

$2,110.00

$3,840.00 $30.00

$3,870.00

$2,063.75  $30.00
$1,270.00

$2,093.75
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Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 15 ML 53972.0 11S

Sealed Bid: Baseline Minerals, Inc.

Sealed Bid: Bro Energy, LLC
Sealed Bid: Anderson Oil Ltd.
Sealed Bid: Texas Co. Title Inc

Unit: 16 125

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 17 12S

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 18 12S

Sealed Bid: No Bids

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

23E

8E

8E

8E

16

36

16

11
12

14
15

NW%, N2SW2, SW/SW7a

All Uintah

Lots 1(28.28), 4(29.62), Carbon
SW¥SW, EVASEY: [Lots aka

SEVNEY, SWXNWX)

Lots 1(29.94), 2(30.16),

3(30.36), 4(30.58), S¥ [All]

Lots 3(30.87), 4(30.94),
NWYSWYi [Lots aka SVAaNW]

Lot 2(31.09), NEY4SE%, Carbon
SW}SEY: [Lot aka SWYNEX]

SEVSEY4
All
S¥%SW, NEVASE)a Carbon

NEY, NE¥SWYs, NEVASEYs, SY2SV2

SE%NEY, NaNWY, SW/NW 4
SWSEV

640.00

720.75

791.09

720.00

$0.00

$68,480.00  $30.00
$20,480.00

$2,080.00

$1,280.00

$68,510.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Unit: 19 125 8E

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 20 12S 8E

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 21 125 8E

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 22 12S 8E

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

13

23

24

17

19

20

21

22

25

26
27

28

29
30

E2aNEY, SWXNEY, EV2NW, Carbon
NWNW?4, SEVASW 4,

NW?SEYa

NE¥NE), SW/ANW4,

SWX%SWi

EV2aNEYV, NWX%SW74, SVASEV

NE¥SEY Carbon
SYsNEY, WYASEY

NWYNEY, WYSWYi, EVASEY

NE¥NEY, NWYXLNW Y, WYASEV

NWZ%NW, S72SW7%, NEVASEY:

NE%NEY, E¥ANWY, SW%NWY, Carbon
N%SW, NWYSEY:

NEY%SEY

NEYNEY, NEVANW Y2, SWYSWa

N¥%NEY, NEVASWYi, SWYSWY, Carbon
SV:SEV4

SEVNEY

Lots 1(36.28), 2(36.22),

3(36.18), 4(36.12), NEXASSWs,

SE¥SEY [Lots aka W% W]

$0.00

640.00

$0.00
720.00

$0.00
440.00

$0.00
780.25
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Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 23

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 24

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 25

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 26

Sealed Bid: No Bids

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

12S

125

12S

12S

8E

8E

8E

9E

31

32

33

34

36

Lots 1(36.18), 2(36.33),
7(42.94), SWY%NEY%, SE4NW%,
NY%SE% [Lots aka WNW,
SEVSEY]

Lots 1(42.32), 2(42.49), Carbon
3(42.65), 4(42.82), N%, N%S%
[All]

Lots 1(40.92), 2(42.10), Carbon
3(42.42), 4(42.23), N%NEY,

SWXNEY, NWXNW Y, S/aNW,
N%SW, NW¥SEY [Lots aka

NYAYA!

NWZ»“NWY, NEVASWYa

Lots 1(39.96), 2(40.06), Carbon
3(40.63), 4(41.68), N%, N¥%S¥
[All]

Lots 2(17.52), 4(19.32), Carbon
EVsSW, EVASEY [Lots aka

SWXNEY, SWHENWY)

Lot 1(43.02), NEV4ANE%,

WYiNEY, EVsSSW%, SEV [Lot aka
NW“%NW%]

650.28

607.67

642.33

599.86

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Unit: 27

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 28

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 29

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 30

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 31

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

125

125

125

12S

12S

9E

9E

9E

9E

10E

17

18

19

20
21
30

32

26
36

21
29
32

NW¥“%NW%, SEANW,
NW¥SW, SEVASWi,
NW?1¥SEY, SEVSEY

Lots 1(43.21), 4(43.25),
SY:NEY, SEANWY [Lots aka
NW¥“%NW%, SWHSW)

Lots 1(43.27), 4(43.35),
WYNEY, EYANWY, NVASEY,
SWYSEY [Lots aka NWYNW%,
SW¥SW4]

NEYNEY, SWYNEY:, NEVANW 4,
SWYNWY, NVASEY

NEYSWa

NWY“NEY, SEANW Y4

Lots 1(44.48), 2(45.19),
3(45.91), 4(46.62), N%, N%S%
[All]

EVASWYi, SWYSEY

Lots 1(34.14), 2(35.70),
WYNEY, SWY%NWY, NEVLSWY,
SE% [Lots aka EVANEX]

SW1iSW7
NENEY
All

Carbon

Carbon

Carbon

Carbon

Carbon

446.46

726.62

662.20

509.84

720.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 32 ML 53973.0 125

Sealed Bid: Baseline Minerals, Inc.

Sealed Bid: Bro Energy, LLC

Unit: 33 ML 53974.0 13S

Sealed Bid: Anderson Oil Ltd.

Unit: 34 13S

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 35 13S

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 36 13S

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

22E

7E

8E

8E

8E

32

20
29

31

11
12

10
16

17
18
19
20

All Uintah
SEVNW, EVASWYa Carbon
NE%“NWY, SSNWY, SWY,

WYSEY

Lot 3(40.10), NE¥4ASW% [Lot
aka NW¥%SW%]

NWSW, SEVASWYa, SVASEYa Carbon
Lots 1(40.17), 2(40.12),

3(40.07), 4(40.02), SN,

SW, N%SEY:, SWYSEY [Lots

aka N%:NY]

SEVANEY

NE%NEY, SW/NWY4

SWYiNEY, NEVASW%, NWYSEY, Carbon
SEVSEY

EXANWY, SWY

EVEYs, SEVANW 4

SWViSW% Carbon
SWXNEY, NV aNWY, SWENW Y

EVANEY

SEXNEY

NW“NW%

640.00

560.10

880.38

600.00

403.19

$0.00

$23,680.00  $30.00
$10,240.00

$23,710.00

$2,244.00  $30.00

$2,274.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 37

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 38

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 39

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 40

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 41

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

13S

13S

13S

13S

13S

8E

9E

9E

9E

9E

30

35
36

17

15

16

17

21

23
24

25

26
36

26

Lot 4 [SW7%SW%]

NY:NEY4 Carbon
All
Lots 1(36.90), 2(37.02), Carbon

SWYXNEY, EANWY, SWYSEY
[Lots aka W/ANW]
W¥%iNWY

SEVNW%, NEVASWY4 Carbon
N%:NEY, NWXNWY, SV.SWi,

SWXSEY:

NEYSEY

SWViSW%

EY5SEY Carbon
N%SW%, SWY%SW%, Part of
SE¥SWY [Metes & Bounds]

Part of NEANWY [Metes &
Bounds] NW%NWY, SANWY,
SW¥4

EVEV

NW%, N%:.SWYi, SW/SWi,
SWYiSEV:

W»%W, SEVASW Y, SWIASEY: Carbon

720.00

313.92

400.00

1,021.75

800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 42 ML 53975.0 13S

Sealed Bid: Texas Co. Title Inc.

Unit: 43 13S
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 44 13S

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 45 13S

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 46 ML 53976.0 13S

Sealed Bid: Encore Land Services, Inc.

Unit: 47 13S

Sealed Bid: No Bids

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

9E

9E

10E

10E

10E

11E

27
28

33
34

35

13
14
15
16

31

15

16

EV2aNE%, SV
SE%

NEYNE Carbon

N, NV2SW%, SEVaSW, SEV

All Carbon

Lots 1(40.78), 2(40.74), Carbon
SYsNEY, N¥%:SEY [Lots aka

NY:NE%]

Lot 10(39.25), SE4ANW? [Lot

aka NW%SW%]

W2:SW7
NWNW74
EV2NEY, SEV
NE¥%NEY, W/2NEY

Carbon

Lot 4(41.10), SEVaSW¥% [Lot aka Carbon
SWViSW4]

SW¥NEY, SW/iENW 4, Carbon
NW»SWYi

All

640.00

640.00

320.77

480.00

81.10

760.00

$0.00

$1,280.00 $30.00

$1,310.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$984.00 $30.00

$1,014.00

Page 9 of 18



Unit: 48 13S
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 49 13S
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 50 ML 53977.0 13S

Sealed Bid: Baseline Minerals, Inc.

Sealed Bid: Bro Energy, LLC

Unit: 51 14S

Sealed Bid: No Bids
Unit: 52 14S
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 53 15S
Sealed Bid: No Bids
Unit: 54 S

Sealed Bid: No Bids

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

12E

12E

22E

8E

10E

8E

26E

32

36

36

27

32

All

All

Lots 1(40.08), 2(40.18),
3(40.26), 4(40.36), S%:N%, S%
[All]

Lots 1(46.02), 2(45.98),
3(45.94), 4(52.73), 5(45.86),
6(45.78), 7(45.70), SNEY,
SENW%, E¥SW%, SE [All]

SWVXNEY, NW7, NV2SWi,
SEVSWYa, WYASEY

SV:NE%

Lots 1(28.99), 2(29.13),
3(29.27), 4(29.41), S% [All]

Carbon

Carbon

Uintah

Carbon

Carbon

Carbon

Grand

640.00

640.00

640.88

688.01

400.00

80.00

436.80

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$36,537.00  $30.00
$10,897.00

$36,567.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Unit: 55

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 56

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 57
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 58
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 59
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 60

Sealed Bid: No Bids

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

175

18S

20S

20S

20S

21S

8E

24E

23E

23E

23E

14E

34

16

32

36

Lots 1(39.41), 2(39.64),
3(39.86), 4(40.09), WHEY, WY
[All]

Lots 1(40.05), 2(40.00),
3(39.94), 4(39.89), S%:N%, St
[All]

All

All

All

Lots 1(49.00), 2(49.00),
3(49.00), 4(49.00), 5(40.00),
6(40.00), 7(40.00), 8(40.00),
9(40.00), 10(40.00), 11(40.00),
12(40.00), 13(40.00),
14(40.00), 15(40.00),
16(40.00), S¥% [All]

Emery

Grand

Grand

Grand

Grand

Emery

639.00
$0.00

639.88
$0.00

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00

996.00
$0.00
Total Acreage: 36,884.20

Total Winning Bids:

$159,592.75
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Total Winning Bids Acreage: 11,527.35
Total Filing Fees: $570.00

8/5/2019 3:32 PM Page 12 of 18



Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results
Offering Application Number 7292019.0 Type: Metalliferous Minerals

Metalliferous Minerals

TWP RNG Section Legal County Acreage High Bid Amt Filing Fee
Unit: 61 40S 18W 32 NEY, NEXNWY, SsNWY, S Washington  600.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 62 41S 19W 16 All Washington 640.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Total Acreage: 1,240.00
Total Winning Bids: $0.00
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 0.00
Total Filing Fees: $0.00

8/5/2019 3:32 PM Page 13 of 18



Offering Application Number
Geothermal Energy

TWP

Unit: 63 ML 53978.0 19S

Sealed Bid: Chinati Minerals, LLC

Unit: 64 ML 53979.0 195

Sealed Bid: Chinati Minerals, LLC
Unit: 65 ML 53980.0 19S
Sealed Bid: Chinati Minerals, LLC

Unit: 66 ML 53981.0 195

Sealed Bid: Chinati Minerals, LLC

Unit: 67 ML 53982.0 20S
Sealed Bid: Chinati Minerals, LLC

Unit: 68 ML 53983.0 20S

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

7292019.0

RNG
W

W

W

8W

6w

W

Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results
Type: Geothermal Energy

Section

2

21
28
29

16
32

35

36

32

Legal
Lots 1(39.58), 2(39.62),

County

Millard

3(39.66), 4(39.70), S%:N%, St

[All]

Lot 1 [NE’NEY]
SV

N7

SWSEVa

W2EY2, W2
W72

Millard

Millard

W7:NEY, SEVANEY, NEVASE), Millard

W2SEVa
N2, SE%

All

Lots 1(47.98), 2(47.48),

Millard

Millard

3(47.00), 4(46.50), S¥sN%,
E¥sSWY, SEV [Lots aka NN

EV2SWa

Acreage
638.56

720.09

800.00

720.00

640.00

748.96

High Bid Amt

Filing Fee

$3,834.00 $30.00

$3,864.00

$4,326.00 $30.00

$4,356.00

$4,800.00 $30.00

$4,830.00

$4,320.00 $30.00

$4,350.00

$3,840.00  $30.00

$3,870.00
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Sealed Bid: Chinati Minerals, LLC

Unit: 69 ML 53984.0 20S
Sealed Bid: Chinati Minerals, LLC

Unit: 70 ML 53985.0 20S
Sealed Bid: Chinati Minerals, LLC

Unit: 71 ML 53986.0 20S
Sealed Bid: Chinati Minerals, LLC

Unit: 72 ML 53987.0 20S
Sealed Bid: Chinati Minerals, LLC

Unit: 73 ML 53988.0 21S

Sealed Bid: Chinati Minerals, LLC

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

W

W

7W

8W

7W

10

16

32

36

EVaNW

All

All

All

Lots 1(40.48), 2(40.66),
3(40.82), 4(41.00), S%:N%, St

[All]

$4,494.00 $30.00

$4,524.00

$3,840.00 $30.00

$3,870.00

$3,840.00 $30.00

$3,870.00

$3,840.00 $30.00

$3,870.00

$2,102.40  $30.00

Millard 640.00
Millard 640.00
Millard 640.00
Millard 320.00
Millard 642.96

$2,132.40

$3,858.00 $30.00

Total Acreage:

Total Winning Bids:

Total Winning Bids Acreage:
Total Filing Fees:

$3,888.00

7,150.57
$43,094.40
7,150.57
$330.00
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Offering Application Number

Oil Shale

TWP
Unit: 74 9S
Sealed Bid: No Bids
Unit: 75 10S

Sealed Bid: No Bids

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

7292019.0

RNG
23E

23E

Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results

Section
2

32

Type: Oil Shale

Legal County
Lots 1(36.11), 2(36.14), Uintah
3(36.16), 4(36.19), SVsNY, SV
[All]

All Uintah

Acreage High Bid Amt
624.60

Filing Fee

640.00

$0.00

Total Acreage:
Total Winning Bids:

Total Winning Bids Acreage:

Total Filing Fees:

$0.00

1,264.60
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
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Offering Application Number

Industrial Sands

Unit: 76 ML 53989.0
Sealed Bid: Bro Energy, LLC

Unit: 77
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 78
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 79
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 80
Sealed Bid: No Bids

8/5/2019 3:32 PM

TWP

24S

24S

24S

24S

24S

7292019.0

RNG

13E

13E

14E

14E

14E

Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results
Type: Industrial Sands

Section
32

36

16

32

36

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

Legal County

Emery

Emery

Emery

Emery

Emery

Acreage High Bid Amt

Filing Fee

640.00
$2,016.00  $30.00
$2,046.00

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00
Total Acreage: 3,200.00
Total Winning Bids: $2,016.00
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 640.00
Total Filing Fees: $30.00
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Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results
Offering Application Number 7292019.0 Type: Volcanic Materials

Volcanic Materials

TWP RNG Section Legal County Acreage High Bid Amt Filing Fee
Unit: 81 ML 53990.0 19S 7W 36 EY Millard 320.00
Sealed Bid: Romeo Ciuperca $2,262.40  $30.00
$2,292.40
Total Acreage: 320.00
Total Winning Bids: $2,262.40
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 320.00
Total Filing Fees: $30.00
Grand Total Acreage: 50,059.37
Grand Total Winning Bids: $206,965.55
Grand Total Winning Bids Acreage: 19,637.92
Grand Total Filing Fees: $960.00
Grand Total: $207,925.55
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